Form code: TA 281 Revision: 2020-03 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
 © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TALB000003W
This is to certify:
That the Inflatable liferafts
with type designation(s)

Application/Limitation
Required bollard pull
[kN]
Type Persons
(each
82.5 kg)
SOLAS A
Weight
[kg]
SOLAS B
Weight
[kg] 2 kn 3 kn
Maximum
stowage
height [m]
SMLR-D-12 12 142 125 1.0 1.8 40
SMLR-D-16 16 170 140 1.0 1.9 40
SMLR-D-20 20 226 190 1.5 2.2 40
SMLR-D-25 25 270 210 1.5 3.1 40
- The liferafts are to be serviced annually, provided where in any case this in impracticable, the
administration may extend this to a period to 17 months. They shall be serviced at approved
service stations which are authorized by the manufacturer.
- The liferaft shall be packed with a SOLAS A PACK or SOLAS B PACK.

Form code: TA 281 Revision: 2020-03 www.dnvgl.com Page 3 of 3
GRP-RF-690x1450 (D) GRP Container, Ed. 1.0 (A-Pack) GRP/MQ-8-WG 2014-06
GRP-RF-690x1200 (D) GRP Container, Ed. 1.0 (B-Pack) GRP/MQ-7-WG 2014-06
SMLR-D-20 General drawing, Ed. 1.0/ Ed.3.0 274MQ-201-00 2014-04/2020-09
SMLR-D-20 Inflatable Liferaft Structure, Ed. 1.0/Ed. 3.0 274MQ-201-01 2014-04/2020-09
SMLR-D-20 Inflation Liferaft Floor, Ed. 1.0/Ed.3.0 274MQ-201-02 2014-04/2020-09
SMLR-D-20 Inflatable Liferaft Canopy, Ed. 1.0/Ed. 3.0 274MQ-201-03 2014-04/2020-09
GRP-RF-760x1560 (D) GRP Container, Ed. 1.0 (A-Pack) GRP/MQ-55-00 2014-06
GRP-RF-690x1450 (D) GRP Container, Ed. 1.0 (B-Pack) GRP/MQ-8-WG 2014-06
SMLR-D-25 General drawing, Ed. 1.0/Ed.3.0 274MQ-202-00 2014-04/2020-09
SMLR-D-25 Inflatable Liferaft Structure, Ed. 1.0/Ed. 3.0 274MQ-202-01 2014-04/2020-09
SMLR-D-25 Inflation Liferaft Floor, Ed. 1.0/Ed. 3.0 274MQ-202-02 2014-04/2020-09
SMLR-D-25 Inflatable Liferaft Canopy, Ed. 1.0/Ed. 3.0 274MQ-202-03 2014-04/2020-09
GRP-RF-760x1660 (D) GRP Container, Ed. 1.0 (A-Pack) GRP/MQ-56-00 2014-06
GRP-RF-760x1560 (D) GRP Container, Ed. 1.0 (B-Pack) GRP/MQ-55-00 2014-06
SMLR-D Technical Specification SMLR-D/JT-2011 2011-09
SMLR-D Technical Parameters, Ed. 3.2 SMLR-D/JCB-2019 2019-09
SMLR-D Design Calculation Book, Ed. 2.1 SMLR-D/JS-2019 2019-09
SMLR-D Inflation System, Ed. 2.0 278MQ-65-02 2014-06/2020-09
SMLR-A/D-Logo Sketch Manual (Canada), Ed. 1.0 SMLR-A/D BS-2014 2014-10
Inflatable Liferaft Operational Instructions, Ed. 1.0 --- 2016-02
SMLR-D Evaluation & test reports witnessed by DNVGL MCS/Circ.980/Add.1 2009-07+08
SMLR-D Evaluation & test reports witnessed by DNVGL MCS/Circ.980/Add.1 2014-07
SMLR-A/D Material & Equip. list for Inflatable Liferafts SMLR-A/D/CB-2014 2014-11
Outer canopy material test report 2016YW071 2016-12-02
Test report f. hose assembly (TP 14475E Part II [5.1.2]) --- 2020-07-31
Tests carried out
- Prototype tests and test reports in accordance with the Recommendation on Testing of Life-Saving